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Overview

* History

* Purpose

* Fees
* Methodology
e Schedule




History

* Fee schedule derived from Table 1 of 1997 Uniform Building
Code (UBC)

* Revised 2002 to change value of SF homes & garages
* Last comprehensive revision in 2008 increased fees by 3.4%




Purpose

* Recover a portion of the costs associated with the
development process

 “Well-designed charges and fees not only reduce the need for

additional revenue sources, but promote service efficiency.”
GFOA, Establishing Government Charges and Fees




Fees

Planning Department — Building Division

Building Permit Town Code 85-1-4
Plumbing Permit Town Code 85-2-2
Mechanical Permit Town Code 85-4-2
Electrical Permit Town Code 85-3-2
Banner Permit Zoning 82510
Building Plan Review Town Code 85-1-4
Demolition Permit Town Code 85-10-24
Demolition Haul Permit Town Code 85-1-2(B)
Building Code Appeal IBC 81-1-2

Request for Change of Address Fee
Other Inspection fees




Fees

Engineering Department

Grading Town Code 85-1-4
Right of Way Construction Town Code 85-5-2
Haul Permit Fees Town Code 85-1-4 (B)
Engineering Plan Review

Blasting Operations Permit Town Code 85-12-10
Drilling Permit Town Code 85-14-1

Fire Prevention
Fire Prevention Permit Fees Town Code 813-2-5

APPLICATION FEES

Board of Adjustment Town Code §82-5-3

Planning Commission Town Code 86-2-2; Town Code § 6-9-1
Hillside Review Z0-82210

Special Use Permit Review Z0 - 81102.4(E)

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
Returned Checks Fee Town Code § 4-2
License Fees Town Code 810-10-5, 10-10-12; 4-3-8; 8-3-2




Methodology

* ABCs — the cost of providing service
— Inventory of services
— Tasks to accomplish the services
— Resources to accomplish the task




BUILDING DIVISION

Example

Select Position orinput | Select Position or input | Material/3rd Party
ContractEmployes | ContractEmployes  |Cost
# ripie C Unit Spacial Condition Autharity $0.00| $0.00 Full Cost  |Subsidy% |Suggested Fee Feeld
1 Building Permit Fees -Valustion See SeparateTab Town Code §5-14 NA NA See Separate Table NA
2 Building Permit Fees - Remodel 1/2 57 Value variable |NA 1/2 5qfc Value o
3 Building Permit Fees - Convarsions 5:::’:;:::’:&::’5“ = Variable |NA 5:"5::::::&::““ g
4 Building Permit Feas - Minimum Valustion 4,000.00 BB Town Code § 514, 54,176.69 4% $4,000.00 o
5 Building Permit Fees - Minimum Valustion 5,000.00 Kiva Fireplace Town Code 5514 552208645 $5,000.00 o
3 Building Permit Feas - Minimum Valustion 1,000.00 Water Foundatin Town Code § 514, 51,044 17 4% $1,000.00 o
7 Building Permit Fees - Minimum Valustion 2,500.00 Water Feature Town Code §5-14. 52,610.43 4% $2,500.00 o
s Building Permit Fees - Minimum Valustion 156 of construction cost Pools Town Code § 5-14 NA NA 15 of construction cost_ |0
B Building Parmit Fees - Minimum Valustion 55 of Building Permit Fe= Haul Fes Town Code § 5-14, NA NA 55 of Building Permit Fe= |0
# Full Cost_|Subsidy % Feen
|2 [Permit |unit specific fee charges |PerHour | [Town Code 5 5-2-2 | [s23052 Jox |5130.00 |varizoie |
B ipti E Unit Notes Autharity Full Cost_|Subsi Feed
2 [Permic |unitspecific fee charges _|PerHour | [Town Code 542 | [s13052 Jow [s130.00 [varizsle |
B ipti E Unit Notes Autharity Full Cost_|Subsi Feed
2 [Permic |unitspecificfeacharges  [Perhour | [Town Codeg532 | [s13052 [ox [s120.00 [variable |

B i = Unit Notes Autharity Full Cost_|Subsidy 5 |Suggested Fes Fecl
In House Plan R d Standard Out-Source Pl 653 of Building Permit

1 n House Plen Revisw Snd Stendard Dut-saurc= FI=n | egss of Building Permiz Fee Two Reviews Town Code §5-1-4 NA 0% ST
Revizw Fee

b Standard Out-Source Plan Review andIn-houssFlan g o Hour and/or contractor cost Town Code § 5-1-4 56526 |0% $65.00 o
Review sfter Second Review




Schedule

Finalize cost calculations for fees & determine reasonable options

Consultant to draft report and coordinate with Town staff
Notice of Intent published

Council presentation

Council action

New fees effective

12/05-1/6
1/9-1/20
1/23

1/26

3/23

5/1



Planning and Engineering Fee Update

ANY QUESTIONS?




